OP \$240.00 517455(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Technical Tape Ltd		08/07/2017	Limited Company: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intertape Polymer Inc.	
Street Address:	800 Place Victoria	
Internal Address:	Suite 3700	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4Z 1E9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5174550	CANTECH
Registration Number:	5115464	PAINT STOP TECHNOLOGY/TECHNOLOGIE
Registration Number:	4937733	PLASTIMASK
Registration Number:	4762733	EDGEPRO+
Registration Number:	4771095	SPORTSTAPE ASK FOR IT, THE PRO'S DO! LE
Registration Number:	4327254	CANTAPE
Registration Number:	1691551	CANTECH
Registration Number:	1330877	CLIPPER TAPE
Registration Number:	1330878	CLIPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027878220

Email: joanna.crosby@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0285

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas W. Brooke
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Brooke

/thomaswbrooke/

DATE SIGNED: 08/09/2017

Total Attachments: 3

SIGNATURE:

source=CTT-IPI-Assignment-8.7.17#page1.tif

source=Schedule Cantech Assigned marks#page1.tif

source=Schedule Cantech Assigned marks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Canadian Technical Tape Ltd. is the record owner the various Trademark
Registrations and pending Applications listed on the attached schedule;

WHEREAS, as part and through an Asset Purchase Agreement, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Intertape Polymer Inc., 800 Place Victoria, Suite 3700, Montreal, Quebec H4Z 1E9 acquired all right, title and interest to the Trademarks and corresponding Trademark Registrations and pending Applications of Canadian Technical Tape Ltd. Listed on the attached schedule

NOW THEREFORE, Canadian Technical Tape Ltd. hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and conveyed over to Assignee, effective July 1, 2017, the entire right, title and interest, goodwill and business associated with the marks and Trademark Registrations and pending Applications to be held and enjoyed by Intertape Polymer Inc., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

	3
	Polymer Inc.
By: // By: 1	Voc Jalai
and the state of t	***
Name: 194/ Cohen Name: 5	ilvano Iabovi
Title: <u>Ace legided</u> Title: \	/P, Operations
Date: 13 7 , 2017 Date: 1	.9. 7

USA

Trademark	Regn. No. (App. No.)	Country	Class	Wares/Services
CANTECH & Design Cantech)	Registered App 18-FEB-2016 App 86911869 Reg 04-APR-2017 Reg 5174550	United States	16, 17	Self-adhesive tapes for stationery and household purposes; dispensers for adhesive tapes for stationery or household purposes; adhesive tape dispensers; adhesive packing tape for stationery or household use; pressure sensitive adhesive images in the nature of double-sided tape that can adhere to a surface on one side and receive and retain decorative materials on an opposing side for decorative household purposes; Adhesive tape for industrial and commercial use; electrical tape; masking tape; carpet seam tape; duct tape; strapping tape
PAINT STOP TECHNOLOGY/TEC HNOLOGIE Point STOP	Registered App 20-AUG-2015 App 86731760 Reg 03-JAN-2017 Reg 5115464	United States	17	Masking tape.
PLASTIMASK	Registered App 26-NOV-2014 App 86465910 Reg 12-APR-2016 Reg 4937733	United States	17	Plastic masking tape; masking tape for indoor and outdoor construction, stucco and exterior insulation and finish system applications
EDGEPRO+ & Logo	Registered App 25-JUL-2013 App 86020222 Reg 30-JUN-2015 Reg 4762733	United States	17	Adhesive tape (not in dispenser); Bands, rubber; Blotters, ink; Book ends; Book marks; Cases, pencil; Erasers (alone); Holders, Letter; Hole punches (office supplies); Letter openers; Masking tape (roll); Paper weights; Paperweights; Ribbons, typewriter; Rubber bands; Tape, adhesive, not in dispenser, roll; Weights, paper.
SPORTSTAPE ASK FOR IT, THE PRO'S DO! LE CHOIX DES PROFESSIONNELS!	Registered Section 44(D) App 23-JAN-2013 App 85830404 Reg 14-JUL-2015 Reg 4771095	United States	28	Hockey tape for athletic use, shin-pad tape for athletic use, trainers' tape for athletic use
CANTAPE	Registered App 27-JUN-2012 App 85663395 Reg 30-APR-2013 Reg 4327254	United States	17	Adhesive tape for industrial use
CANTECH	Renewed (Registered) App 24-APR-1991 App 74160467 Reg 09-JUN-1992 Reg 1691551	United States	17	Adhesive tapes for industrial and commercial use

298263.00001/96389955.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0288

Trademark	Regn. No. (App. No.)	Country	Class	Wares/Services
CLIPPER TAPE (Design)	Renewed (Registered) App 13-JUL-1984 App 73489665 Reg 16-APR-1985 Reg 1330877	United States	17	Pressure sensitive tapes
CLIPPER (Design)	Renewed (Registered) App 13-JUL-1984 App 73489798 Reg 16-APR-1985 Reg 1330878	United States	17	Pressure sensitive tapes

298263.00001/96389955.1

RECORDED: 08/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0289